# HAFNER Pneumatika Kft.

H-9228 Halászi, Püski út 3. Tel.: +36-96-210-601 E-mail: <u>hafner@hafner-pneumatika.com</u> Web: <u>www.hafner-pneumatika.com</u>



## **EU-DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

CE

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: HAFNER Pneumatika Kft. H-9228 Halászi, Püski út 3. HUNGARY The authorised representative of the manufacturer: Gergely Ujváry managing director

#### **Object of the declaration:**

All products manufactured by HAFNER Pneumatika Kft, and equipped with MA16, resp. MA30 magnet systems.

#### 2011/65/EU

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment, and its amendment 2015/863 of 31 March 2015.

#### 2014/35/EU

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the directive 2014/35/EU – in case it is designed for the use with a voltage rating of between 50 and 1000 V for alternating current and between 75 and 1500 V for direct current – of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014, on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits.

The object of the declaration described above fulfils the requirements of the standard:

### IEC 60664-1:2007

IEC 60664-1:2007 Insulation coordination for equipment within low-voltage systems - Part 1: Principles, requirements and tests.

Halászi, 18. May 2022

Gergely Ujváry Managing Director HAFNER Pneumatika Kft.